

\232ITEM NO.24
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13477-13479/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in CWP No. 16097/2007 & CMP No. 18017/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDIAN BROADCASTING FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13453-13455 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 13474-13476 of 2009
(office report for directions)

Date: 27/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raghavendra Srivatsa, Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms.Taruna A.Prasad, Adv.
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Nanda, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
for Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in paying the costs of Rs.2,000/-.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar