

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13477-13479/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in CWP No.16097/2007, order dated 21/08/2008 in CWP No.16097/2007, order dated 09/12/2008 in CMP No.18017/2008 and order dated 09/12/2008 in CWP No.16097/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDIAN BROADCASTING FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.13453-13455 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13474-13476 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Verma,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari,Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad,Adv.  
for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Amitesh Chand Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Jasmit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Danak,Adv.

Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.  
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that, in view of the subsequent events, these

special leave petitions have become infructuous. Consequently, they apply for withdrawal of these petitions. Permission is granted. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

By consent, we record the statement of learned advocates on both sides that the question of jurisdiction is left open.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Renuka Sadana ]  
Court Master